BID TAB - FY 2020 Road Resurfacing Town of Longmeadow				Palmer Paving Corp, Palmer, MA		Eurovia Atlantic Coast LLC dba Northeast Paving Westfield, MA		B&W Paving & Landscaping Waterford, CT	
<u>ITEM</u>	<u>Description</u>	Estimated Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
120.1	Unclassified excavation	10	cy	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
129	Pavement milling	32550	sy	\$3.15	\$102,532.50	\$3.10	\$100,905.00	\$3.15	\$102,532.50
151	Gravel borrow	20	cy	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$22.00	\$440.00	\$38.00	\$760.00
201	Storm drain catchbasin	14	ea	\$8,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$47,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$63,000.00
220	Drainage structure adjusted	9	ea	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$550.00	\$4,950.00	\$900.00	\$8,100.00
220.2	Drainage/sanitary structure rebuilt	6	ft	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
220.3	Drainage Structure Change in Type	12	ea	\$1,100.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,150.00	\$13,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$69,600.00
220.7	Sanitary structure adjusted	25	ea	\$425.00	\$10,625.00	\$540.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$30,000.00
222	Frame & Grate Municipal Standard	14	ea	\$950.00	\$13,300.00	\$950.00	\$13,300.00	\$1,700.00	\$23,800.00
222.1	Frame & Grate Precast Concrete	27	ea	\$1,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$45,900.00
222.2	Frame & grate precast concrete (flat	10	ea	\$950.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$17,000.00
346.05	Irrigation conduit	350	ft	\$25.00	\$8,750.00	\$26.00	\$9,100.00	\$200.00	\$70,000.00
346.06	Irrigation Head Replacement	50	ea	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$64.00	\$3,200.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00
358	Gate box adjusted	27	ea	\$225.00	\$6,075.00	\$215.00	\$5,805.00	\$120.00	\$3,240.00
358.1	Replace Water Gate Box Top	6	ea	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$375.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
358.2	Replace Water Gate Box Top & Bo	2	ea	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
455.22	Superpve Surface Course 9.5 (SSC-	3080	tn	\$89.00	\$274,120.00	\$81.00	\$249,480.00	\$79.00	\$243,320.00
455.31	Superpave Intermediate Course 12.5	1160	tn	\$89.00	\$103,240.00	\$73.00	\$84,680.00	\$81.00	\$93,960.00
450.9	Contractor Quality Control	4240	tn	\$1.00	\$4,240.00	\$1.75	\$7,420.00	\$4.00	\$16,960.00
451	HMA for Patching	15	tn	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$245.00	\$3,675.00	\$270.00	\$4,050.00
452	Asphalt Imulsion for Tack Coat	590	tn	\$6.75	\$3,982.50	\$6.75	\$3,982.50	\$7.00	\$4,130.00
460.1	Hot mix asphalt shim	25	tn	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$81.00	\$2,025.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00
482.3	Sawcutting asphalt pavement	340	ft	\$3.50	\$1,190.00	\$2.25	\$765.00	\$6.00	\$2,040.00
570.2	Hot Mix Asphalt, Berm Removed &	7300	ft	\$6.00	\$43,800.00	\$5.25	\$38,325.00	\$7.30	\$53,290.00
580	Granite Curb Removed & Reset	335	ft	\$35.00	\$11,725.00	\$30.00	\$10,050.00	\$40.00	\$13,400.00
701.2	6" Cement Concrete Wheelchair Ra	220	sy	\$110.00	\$24,200.00	\$145.00	\$31,900.00	\$198.00	\$43,560.00

BID TAB - FY 2020 Road Resurfacing Town of Longmeadow				Palmer Paving Corp, Palmer, MA		Eurovia Atlantic Coast LLC dba Northeast Paving Westfield, MA		B&W Paving & Landscaping Waterford, CT	
<u>ITEM</u>	<u>Description</u>	Estimated Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
701.3	Cement Concrete Removed & Disc	5	sy	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$180.00	\$900.00
703	Hot mix asphalt driveway	105	tn	\$195.00	\$20,475.00	\$250.00	\$26,250.00	\$168.00	\$17,640.00
706.1	Reset Cobblestone/Brick/Concrete	25	sy	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$175.00	\$4,375.00	\$126.00	\$3,150.00
715	Rural Mail Box Removed & reset	10	ea	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
748	Mobilization	1	ls	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,500.00	\$50,500.00
751	Loam borrow	315	cy	\$75.00	\$23,625.00	\$70.00	\$22,050.00	\$35.00	\$11,025.00
765	Seeding	2900	sy	\$0.75	\$2,175.00	\$1.60	\$4,640.00	\$2.20	\$6,380.00
832	Traffic Sign (including post)	14	ea	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$325.00	\$4,550.00	\$750.00	\$10,500.00
832.1	Traffic Sign removed & Reset	1	ea	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
866.104	4 inch reflectorized white line (then	6350	ft	\$0.58	\$3,683.00	\$0.70	\$4,445.00	\$0.60	\$3,810.00
866.112	12 inch reflectorized white line (the	95	ft	\$3.25	\$308.75	\$2.50	\$237.50	\$3.80	\$361.00
866.124	24 inch reflectorized white line (the	1250	ft	\$6.50	\$8,125.00	\$4.50	\$5,625.00	\$1.40	\$1,750.00
867.104	4 inch reflectorized yellow line (the	6150	ft	\$0.58	\$3,567.00	\$0.70	\$4,305.00	\$0.60	\$3,690.00

\$884,263.75 **\$787,605.00** \$1,051,348.50 **LOW BID**